
l~ 
I 
I 

A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE C mJIMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

SATURDAY, MAY 17TH, A. D. 1941 

PRESENT: Honorable Maury Maverick, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners Davis, Hein, Steffler and 

Lipscomb. 

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. 

No. 819 AN ORDINANCE (3073) 

APPROPRIATING $128.00 OUT OF T}~ STDTSON FIELD FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $128.00, be 

I and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund. for payroll for the period, 

ending May 15, 1941, in the amount of ••••••• $128.00. 

Attest: 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 17th day of May, 1941. 

E. L. Fries 
City Clerk 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor 

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

Po11owirtg vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. 

No. 820 AN ORDINANCE (3074) 

APPROPRIATING $147.50 OUT OF Trill AIRPORT FUND OF 1941, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co~issioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $147.50, be 

and the ,same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, for payroll for the period 

ending May 15, 1941, in the amount of • • • • • • • • • .$147.50. 

PASSED A1TD APPROVED on the 17th day of May, 1941. 

Attest: E. L. Fries 
City Clerk 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. 

No. 821 AN ORDINANCE (3075) 

APPROPRIATING $895.90 OUT OF THE RAIL REMOVAL FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $895.90, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Rail Removal Fund, for payroll for the period 

ending May 15, 1941, in the amount of • • • • • • .$895.90. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 17th day of May, 1941. 

Attest: E. L. Fries 
City Clerk 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor 

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. 

No. 822 f'I\ c; - ~o AN ORDINANCE (3076) 

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $85.00 TO PAY PERSONS DOING POLICE DUTY 



i 

I 
I 
I 

ON ELECTION DAY. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN M-TTONIO ~ 

1. That the sum of $85.00 be and the same is hereby app.ropriated out of the 1940 Gen-

eral Fund- Police Department, to pay the following persons who were doing police duty on I 
election day, May 13th, 1941: 

Alfredo Ochoa •••••••••• $ 5.00 
Eusebio Talamantes • • • • • •• 5.00 
Pablo Solis. • • • • • • • • •• 5.00 
L. L. Whitehead. • • • • • • •• 5.00 
F. A. Tachoir • • • • • • • • •• 5.00 
John Vidaurri • • • • • • • • •• 5.00 
Jose Guevara • • • • • • • • •• 5.00 
Jesus Guardiorla • • • • • • •• 5.00 
Adolfo Garc ia • • • • • • • • • • 5 .00 
Guadalupe Reyna • • • • • • • •• 5.00 
Terry B. Cooke • • • • • • • • • • 5.00 
Bill Cobbenz ••••••••••• 5.00 

2. The following are regular policemen who worked overtime: 

J. N. Warrach • • • • • • • • • • 5.00 
J. A. Shannon • • • • • · • • • • 5.00 
w. H. Shipp • • • · · · • · • • 5.00 
Paul Saylor • • • • • . • • • • 5.00 
L. S. Arnette • • • · • • • • • • 5.00 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of May, A. D. 1941. 

Maury Maverick 
Mayor 

i Attest: E. L. Fries 
I ci ty Clerk 
1__ _ 

iMaYOr Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

III following vote on roll call, ~-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipsc~b. 

I 

-\ ( ) I No. 823 f"!s .. !J AN ORDINANCE 3077 

I APPROPRIATING $200.00 TO PAY ROBERT M. AYRES FOR ARCHITECTURAL 

I SERVICES. 
I I BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

I 
1. That $200.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1940 General Fund-

I Mayor's Restoration Account; said sum to be paid to Robert M:. Ayres as compensation for archi-
I 
!I tectural services furnished in planning the remodeling of landmarks of old San Antonio. 

!I 2. That said sum shall be paid to said archi tect upon receipt by the Atrl itor of an 
I 

I 
I 

approved account for said services. 

3. PASSED AND A~PROVED this 17th day of May, A. D. 1941. 

Attest: E. L. Fries 
City Clerk 

Maury ~.!averi ok 
Mayor 

Mayor Maverick introduoed the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. 

AN ORDINANCE (3078) 

SELECTION OFFICERS OF ELECTION FOR RUN-OFF MUNICIPAL ELECTION ON 

THE 27TH DAY OF MAY, A. D. 1941. 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 331 ) !I 

II 
II f''' 5 ~ 511 - - -
j On motion of Commissioner Lipscomb, duly seoonded and carried, the petition of O. F. Davenport 

I Oil Company to install equipment at 615 S. st. Mary's st. was granted. 
I 

I 
I 

I 



~ 

I 

I 
I 
1 

1 
1 

i 
I 

I 
I 
I 
j 

I 
1 
I 
I 

I 
1 
1 
1 

~ 

Ii .. l 
~ 

~ 

tJ\5-:>' 
On motion of Commissioner Lipscomb, duly seconded and carried, a petition of the Sinclair Rfg. 

Company to install equipment at 2423 N. Zarzamora, was granted. 

('As-51 
A petition of the Continental Oil Company for the approval of a location for drive-in gasoline 

filling station at S. E. Corner San Pedro and Huisache was granted. 

A petition of the Quality Tire Company for the approval of a location for drive-in gasoline 

rilling station at the Corner st. Mary's & Pecan sts. was granted. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

/ 

APPROVED: ______________ ~~~~~---------------
MAY 0 R 

I ATTEST: 
City Clerk 

I 
I 

II 

I 
I 

II 
II 
II 

II 

I 
II 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

II 
II 

II 

II 
II 

I 

I 
il 

I 
i 

I 

II 
I' 

II 

II 
'I II 

I 


